Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

METRIC
POWER RATING
P70 °C
W
LIMITING ELEMENT
VOLTAGE MAX.
V
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
ppm/K
TOLERANCE
%
RESISTANCE
RANGE
SERIES
RCA0402 0402 RR1005
0.063 50
± 50 ± 0.5, ± 1 100 to 1.0M E24; E96
± 100 ± 0.5 10 to 1.0M E24; E96
± 100 ± 1 10 to 10M E24; E96
± 200 ± 1 1.0 to 9.76 E24; E96
± 200 ± 5 1.0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 1.5 A
RCA0603 0603 RR1608
0.10 75
± 50 ± 0.5, ± 1 100 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 0.5 10 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 1 1.0 to 10M E24; E96
± 200 ± 5 1.0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 2.0 A
RCA0805 0805 RR2012
0.125 150
± 50 ± 0.5, ± 1 100 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 0.5 10 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 1 1.0 to 10M E24; E96
± 200 ± 5 1.0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 2.5 A
RCA1206 1206 RR3216
0.25 200
± 50 ± 0.5, ± 1 100 to 10M E24; E96
± 100  ± 0.5 10 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 1 1.0 to 10M E24; E96
± 200 ± 5 1.0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 3.5 A
RCA1210 1210 RR3225
0.5 200
± 50 ± 0.5, ± 1 100 to 1.0M E24; E96
± 100 ± 0.5 10 to 1.0M E24; E96
± 100 ± 1 1.0 to 10M E24; E96
± 200 ± 5 1.0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 5.0 A
RCA1218 1218 RR3246
1.0 200
± 50 ± 0.5, ± 1 100 to 2.2M E24; E96
± 100 ± 0.5 100 to 2.2M E24; E96
± 100 ± 1 1.0 to 2.2M E24; E96
± 200 ± 5 1.0 to 2.2M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 7.0 A
RCA2010 2010 RR5025
0.75 400
± 50 ± 0.5, ± 1 100 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 0.5 10 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 1 1.0 to 10M E24; E96
± 200 ± 5 1.0 to 10M E24
Zero-Ohm-Resistor: Rmax. = 20 m, Imax. at 70 °C = 6.0 A
RCA2512 2512 RR6332
1.0 500
± 50 ± 0.5, ± 1 100 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 0.5 10 to 10M E24; E96
± 100 ± 1 1.0 to 10M E24; E96